Ordinance

Authorizing the Corpus Christi Nueces County Public Health District to waive all permit requirements, including fees and required inspections for participating children and youth for "Lemonade Day Corpus Christi" scheduled events

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The Corpus Christi Nueces County Public Health District is authorized to waive all permit requirements, including fees and required inspections for participating children and youth for "Lemonade Day Corpus Christi" scheduled events.

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second reading on this the day of,, by the following vote:			
Nelda Martinez		Chad Magill	
Kelley Allen		Colleen McIntyre	
Rudy Garza		Lillian Riojas	
Priscilla Leal		Mark Scott	
David Loeb			
That the foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this the day of,, by the following vote:			
Nelda Martinez		Chad Magill	
Kelley Allen		Colleen McIntyre	
Rudy Garza		Lillian Riojas	
Priscilla Leal		Mark Scott	
David Loeb			
PASSED AND APPROVE	D, this theth	day of	
ATTEST:			
Armando Chapa City Secretary		Nelda Martinez Mayor	